
PAUTA DE AUDIÊNCIAS DA SEMANA DE CONCILIAÇÃO 
 
DIA 21/11/2016 – SEGUNDA-FEIRA 
 

21/11/2016 
09:00 

0000106-
44.2016.8.17.2170 

Vara Única da 
Comarca de 
Aliança 

JONATHAS FELICIANO 
PACHECO 
X 
ANTONIO MENDES DA 
SILVA FILHO 
 

21/11/2016 
09:40 

0000163-
62.2016.8.17.2170 

Vara Única da 
Comarca de 
Aliança 

 
MANOEL HELENO DA SILVA 
X 
BANCO DO BRASIL AS 
 

21/11/2016 
10:00 

0000185-
23.2016.8.17.2170 

Vara Única da 
Comarca de 
Aliança 

GERSON BEZERRA DE 
MENEZES 
X 
BANCO DO BRASIL AS 
 

21/11/2016 
10:20 

0000192-
15.2016.8.17.2170 

Vara Única da 
Comarca de 
Aliança 

LUIZ VITALINO DA SILVA 
X 
JOSÉ ALDO DE LIMA e outros 
 

21/11/2016 
10:40 

0000193-
97.2016.8.17.2170 

Vara Única da 
Comarca de 
Aliança 

 
CICERO LEONCIO DA SILVA 
X 
JOSÉ ALDO DE LIMA e outros 
 

21/11/2016 
11:00 

0000183-
53.2016.8.17.2170 

Vara Única da 
Comarca de 
Aliança 

SEVERINO JENUINO DA 
SILVA 
X 
BANCO DO BRASIL AS 
 

21/11/2016 
11:20 

0000184-
38.2016.8.17.2170 

Vara Única da 
Comarca de 
Aliança 

ANTONIA SOARES DA SILVA 
X 
BANCO DO BRASIL AS 
 

21/11/2016 
12:20 

0000135-
94.2016.8.17.2170 

Vara Única da 
Comarca de 
Aliança 

AGUINALDO FORTUNATO 
DO NASCIMENTO 
X 
BANCO DO BRASIL SA 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



DIA 22/11/2016 – TERÇA-FEIRA 
 

22/11/2016 
09:00 

0000069-
17.2016.8.17.2170 

Vara Única da 
Comarca de 
Aliança 

JOSIVAN PEDRO DA SILVA 
X 
SEGURADORA LIDER DOS 
CONSORCIOS DO SEGURO 
DPVAT S.A 
 

22/11/2016 
09:20 

0000091-
75.2016.8.17.2170 

Vara Única da 
Comarca de 
Aliança 

 
AURISTIDES ARAUJO DA SILVA 
X 
SEGURADORA DPVAT  
 
 

22/11/2016 
09:40 

0000182-
68.2016.8.17.2170 

Vara Única da 
Comarca de 
Aliança 

SEVERINO LUCIANO DA SILVA 
FILHO 
X 
SEGURADORA LIDER DPVAT  
 

22/11/2016 
10:00 

0000208-
66.2016.8.17.2170 

Vara Única da 
Comarca de 
Aliança 

 
VALDEIR VICENTE FERREIRA 
JUNIOR 
X 
SEGURADORA LIDER DPVAT  
 

22/11/2016 
10:20 

0000025-
95.2016.8.17.2170 

Vara Única da 
Comarca de 
Aliança 

 
IVAN CANDIDO DA SILVA 
JUNIOR 
X 
BANCO AYMORE CREDITO 
FINANCIAMENTO 
 

22/11/2016 
10:40 

0000033-
72.2016.8.17.2170 

Vara Única da 
Comarca de 
Aliança 

 
EDRIANO BARROS DOS 
PRAZERES 
X 
CONSORCIO NACIONAL 
VOLKSWAGEN  
 

22/11/2016 
11:00 

0000034-
57.2016.8.17.2170 

Vara Única da 
Comarca de 
Aliança 

 
RAQUEL RIBEIRO DE SALES 
X 
BV FINANCEIRA S.A 

22/11/2016 
11:20 

0000029-
35.2016.8.17.2170 

Vara Única da 
Comarca de 
Aliança 

 
LUCIA MARIA DO NASCIMENTO 
X 
SAMSUNG ELETRONICA DA 
AMAZONIA LTDA e outros 
 

22/11/2016 
12:20 

0000130-
72.2016.8.17.2170 

Vara Única da 
Comarca de 
Aliança 

CARLOS ANTONIO DA SILVA 
X 
MUNICIPIO DA ALIANCA 

 
 



DIA 24/11/2016 – QUINTA-FEIRA 
 

24/11/2016 
09:00 

0000205-
14.2016.8.17.2170 

Vara Única da 
Comarca de 
Aliança 

SINDICATO DOS PROFESSORES 
NO ESTADO DE PERNAMBUCO 
X 
MUNICIPIO DA ALIANCA e outros 

24/11/2016 
09:20 

0000087-
38.2016.8.17.2170 

Vara Única da 
Comarca de 
Aliança 

 
JOAO SOTERO DA SILVA 
X 
THIAGO JOSÉ ALEXANDRE 

24/11/2016 
09:40 

0000023-
28.2016.8.17.2170 

Vara Única da 
Comarca de 
Aliança 

 
ALEXANDRE GOMES 
CAVALCANTE 
X 
SEVERINA ANA PONTES DOS 
SANTOS 

24/11/2016 
10:00 

0000038-
94.2016.8.17.2170 

Vara Única da 
Comarca de 
Aliança 

 
CELIA DA SILVA OLIVEIRA 
X 
ANTONIO GABRIEL DA SILVA 

24/11/2016 
10:20 

0000051-
93.2016.8.17.2170 

Vara Única da 
Comarca de 
Aliança 

 
ADERITA CABRAL DOS SANTOS 
DE MOURA 
X 
EDUARDO ATAIDE DE MOURA 

24/11/2016 
10:40 

0000062-
25.2016.8.17.2170 

Vara Única da 
Comarca de 
Aliança 

 
ANTONIO MENDES SOBRINHO 
X 
MARIA CICERA DE SOUZA 

24/11/2016 
11:00 

0000063-
10.2016.8.17.2170 

Vara Única da 
Comarca de 
Aliança 

 
SEVERINO MACENA DA SILVA 
X 
VALTERNICE SOBRINHA DA 
SILVA 

24/11/2016 
11:20 

0000078-
76.2016.8.17.2170 

Vara Única da 
Comarca de 
Aliança 

 
V. E. C. D. M. e outros 
X 
Vanilson Salustiano de Moura 
 

24/11/2016 
12:20 

0000138-
49.2016.8.17.2170 

Vara Única da 
Comarca de 
Aliança 

RICARDO GONCALVES DE LIMA 
X 
DEPARTAMENTO ESTADUAL DE 
TRANSITO DE PERNAMBUCO 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



DIA 25/11/2016 – SEXTA-FEIRA 
 

25/11/2016 
09:00 

0000398-
20.2013.8.17.0170 

Vara Única da 
Comarca de 
Aliança 

JOÃO COSTA PEREIRA JÚNIOR 
X 
JOSÉ SOARES DA CRUZ e outros 

25/11/2016 
09:20 

0000362-
70.2016.8.17.0170 

Vara Única da 
Comarca de 
Aliança 

 
JERÔNIMO TELES NETO 
X 
BANCO GMAC S.A 
 

25/11/2016 
09:40 

0000822-
91.2015.8.17.0170 

Vara Única da 
Comarca de 
Aliança 

AYLA MARIA DO NASCIMENTO 
ALENCAR, REPRESENTADA POR 
SUENIA DAYANE DA SILVA 
FERREIRA 
X 
ADJABI WASHINGTON PEREIRA DE 
ALENCAR 
 

25/11/2016 
10:00 

0001332-
75.2013.8.17.0170 

Vara Única da 
Comarca de 
Aliança 

ITALO FELIPE RODRIGUES DE 
FREITAS e outros 
X 
IZAU RAMOS DE FREITAS 

25/11/2016 
10:20 

0000804-
70.2015..8.17.0170 

Vara Única da 
Comarca de 
Aliança 

 
ANTÔNIO COSMO DE SANTANA 
X 
MARIA LÚCIA DE SANTANA 

25/11/2016 
10:40 

0000819-
73.2014..8.17.0170 

Vara Única da 
Comarca de 
Aliança 

 
SANDRIELLY MARIA DO 
NASCIMENTO 
X 
DIEGO FERNANDO DOS SANTOS 

25/11/2016 
11:00 

0000726-
86.2009..8.17.0170 

Vara Única da 
Comarca de 
Aliança 

 
GLAUCINEIDE ARAUJO DA 
SILVA 
X 
MARCONI OLIVEIRA 
GONÇALVES e outros 

25/11/2016 
11:20 

0000874-
24.2014..8.17.0170 

Vara Única da 
Comarca de 
Aliança 

 
EDIVÂNIA MARIA DA SILVA 
X 
JOSÉ ERMINIO DA SILVA FILHO 

 


